GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No. F.1 (246)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2020/ // C/

Dated: 10/6/2022

<u>ORDER</u>

In pursuance to the Order No. F.No 6/4/2021-AC/1658-1667 dated 27.05.2022 issued by Secretary (Finance), Finance Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi regarding promotion of Shri Narender Tyagi, DCA to the post of Controller of Accounts and joining to the post of Controller of Accounts w.e.f. 30.05.2022(F/N), Shri Narender Tygai is relieved from the post of DCA w.e.f. 29.05.2022 (A/N) and taken on the strength to the post of Controller of Accounts w.e.f. 30.05.2022 (F/N).

Further, Consequent upon his transfer from this department, Shri Gurinder Singh, Controller of Accounts is hereby relieved w.e.f. 29.05.2022 (A/N) for pay purpose and physically with effect from the date of issue this order, with the direction to report to the Medical Director, Guru Teg Bahadur Hospital, GNCT of Delhi.

This issues with the prior approval of Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

SDM-VI (HO)

No. F.1 (246)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2020/ / / P /

Dated:- 10/6/2022

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. The Joint Secretary(HRD), Finance Department, Human Resource Division: Cadre Control Unit, 'A' Wing, 4th Level, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi, with reference to order referred above.
- 2. The Medical Director, GTB Hospial, Dilshad Garden, Delhi.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner (HQs), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 4. Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-11054
- 5. PS to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 6. PAO concerned through DDO concerned, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 7. Officers concerned.
- 8. Guard File.

g. SSA(17) for uploading on websile.

(R.R.) SDM-VI (HO)